

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4246 OF 2018

The Central Board Of Trustees Employees P.f.Petitioner
Organization Through The Asstt. P.f. Comm.
(legal)

V/S

Handmade Paper InstituteRespondent

Mr Suresh Kumar For Petitioner

Mr Vaibhav Kamble i/b Mr Rohit Pramod Sakhadeo for R.no. 1

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J

DATE : 16th April, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Respondent, stand
over to CMIS Date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)