

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4246 OF 2018

The Central Board of Trustees .. Petitioner
Employees Provident Fund Organization

Vs.

Handmade Paper Institute .. Respondent

Ms. Priyanka Tiwari i/b. Mr. Suresh Kumar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Sakhadeo for Respondent no. 1.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 22nd JANUARY, 2019.

P.C. :

Ms. Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to amend to replace Exhibit B Copy of the order impugned in this petition dated 17th October, 2016. Accordingly, I pass the following order

- (i) Amendment granted. Amendment to be carried out within one week from today.
- (ii) Re-verification dispensed with.
- (iii) Learned counsel for the respondents waives service of the amended copy of the petition.
- (iv) List the petition for admission on 6th February 2019.

(A.K. MENON,J.)