

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4246 OF 2018**

The Central Board of Trustees Employees P.F. ... Petitioner  
Organization through the Asstt. P.F. Comm(Legal)

vs.

Handmade Paper Institute

... Respondent

Ms. Mansha Bhatia, for the Petitioner (on VC)

Mr. Omkar N. Mhasde a/w. Ms. Nidhi Thakur i/b. Mr. Lakshayaved  
R. Odhekar for Respondent.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 26<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025**

**ORDER:**

1. Office to verify whether this petition pertains to the assignment of this court.
2. If it pertains to the assignment of this court, list it on 16<sup>th</sup> December 2025.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**