

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4246 OF 2018

The Central Board Of Trustees Employees P.f. ....PETITIONER  
Organization Through The Asstt. P.f. Comm.  
(legal)

V/S

Handmade Paper Institute

....RESPONDENT

Ms. Mansha Bhatia for Petitioner.

Mr. Omkar N. Mhasde i/by Mr. Lakshyaved R. Odhekar for  
Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 26th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 12/03/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**